

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29837-29838/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 25/06/2008 in WPCT No. 704/2007 &
CAN No. 7373/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

DIR.GEN., PRASAR BHARATI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DILIP ROY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 18/12/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.K. Rao, Adv.
Ms. Madhu Sikri, Adv.
Mr. Saket Sikri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M.N. Krishnamani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P. Narasimhan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anand, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Arun, Adv.
Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.
Ms. M. Indrani, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Arun, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Interim stay of the impugned order.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(Anand Singh)
Court Master