

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29837-  
29838/2008

DIR.GEN., PRASAR BHARATI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DILIP ROY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 17/04/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Madhu Sikri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

Ms. M. Indrani, Adv.

Mr. Anurag Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Arun, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue fresh notice by registered post to respondent

no. 13.

Respondent nos. 1 to 12 are granted four weeks time for  
filing counter affidavit.

List again on 7.7.2009.

(SUNIL THOMAS)

Registrar