

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29837-29838/2008

DIR.GEN., PRASAR BHARATI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DILIP ROY & ORS.  
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent(s)

Date: 12/01/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Madhu Sikri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Rajshree Reddy, Adv.  
Mr. Sachin Das, Adv.  
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.  
Mr. Vishal Arun, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent No.13 has been served, as per affidavit of dasti service but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

No counter affidavit has been filed by respondent Nos.1 to 12 and last chance is already over.

List before the Hon'ble Court.

(M.K. GUPTA)  
Registrar