

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos.2-3 in CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 1458-1459 OF 2010

DIR.GEN., PRASAR BHARATI &amp; ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DILIP ROY &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

Date: 03/05/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vabhav Kalra, Adv.  
Mr. Ravi Sikri, Adv.  
Ms. Madhu Sikri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Adv.  
Mr. Indranil Ghosh, Adv.  
Mr. Divyanshu Goyal, Adv.  
Mr. Samiron Borkataky, Adv.  
Ms. Dharitry Phookan, Adv.  
  
Mr. Vishal Arun, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed by the counsel for the applicants, I.A. Nos.2-3 are dismissed as withdrawn.

I.A. Nos.4-5 be notified along with civil appeals in the second week of July, 2013.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER