

L
ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.10

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1458-1459 OF 2010

DIR.GEN., PRASAR BHARATI & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DILIP ROY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 28/11/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.(N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Dharitry Phookan, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Arun , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Since no body is present on behalf of the appellants, the matter is adjourned by one week.

[Sheetal Dhingra]
A.R-cum-P.S.

[Sneh Lata Sharma]
Court Master