

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.10

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 1458-1459 OF 2010

DIR.GEN., PRASAR BHARATI & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DILIP ROY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 23/01/2014 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Sahil Bhalaik, Adv.  
Mr. Uddeyam Mukherjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Adv.  
Mr. Indranil Ghosh, Adv.  
Mr. Samiron Borkatky, Adv.  
Mr. Tashi W. Shepra, Adv.  
Ms. Dharitry Phookan, Adv.

Mr. A. Radhakrishnan, Adv.  
Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Vishal Arun, Adv. (N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On the request of Mr. Rajeev Sharma, learned counsel for the appellants, the matter is adjourned to 29th January, 2014. Mr. Sharma will inform the Court as to in what manner 14 vacancies have been retained as directed by the High Court earlier.

(A.S. BISHT)  
A.R.-CUM-P.S.

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER