

T
ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.10

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 1458-1459 OF 2010

DIR.GEN., PRASAR BHARATI & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DILIP ROY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 29/01/2014 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sahil Bhalaik, Adv.
Mr. Uddyam Mukherjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Indranil Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Jayant Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Biswajit Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Samiron Borkatky, Adv.
Ms. Dharitry Phookan, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Arun, Adv. (N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the parties.

Mr. Rajeev Sharma, learned counsel for the appellants will place on record as to how 12 posts have been kept apart in pursuance of the Central Administrative Tribunal's order dated 26.6.2007 as well as the subsequent order of the High Court dated 22.11.2007. He needs time for that purpose. Necessary affidavit be filed by 7th February, 2014 and a copy thereof be served upon the leaned counsel for the respondents.

Matter be notified on 12th February 2014 as part-heard.

(A.S. BISHT)
A.R.-CUM-P.S.

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER